
Arizona State PL/BP /PS Championships 6-20/21-98

Power Sports

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Bench Only Intermediate

187.00 bpint 1 Cameron Bair az 319.67 184.60 0.00 145.00 145.00 145.00

315.00 bpint 1 Kevin Farley az 440.92 284.90 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

Bench Only Junior

170.80 bpjr x Rick Elingson az 0.00 162.20 0.00 -137.50 -137.50 -137.50

Bench Only Masters-3

187.00 bpm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 275.58 182.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

Bench Only Masters-4

205.00 bpm4 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Bench Only Masters-5 (pure)

205.00 bpm5 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Bench Only Pure

170.80 bpp 1 David Waldman az 292.11 168.70 0.00 132.50 132.50 132.50

205.00 bpp 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Curls Intermediate

187.00 cint 1 Cameron Bair az 154.32 184.60 70.00 0.00 70.00 70.00

315.00 cint 1 Kevin Farley az 192.90 284.90 87.50 0.00 87.50 87.50

Curls Masters-3

187.00 cm3 1 Mike Stainbrook az 115.74 182.00 52.50 0.00 52.50 52.50

Deadlift Only Masters-5 (pure)

170.80 dlm5 1 Frank Giuffeda az 413.36 165.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 187.50

170.80 dlp 1 David Waldman az 424.39 168.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.50

Full Meet

Junior

170.80 jr 1 *Jeff Smith az 997.58 168.60 62.50 162.50 225.00 452.50

170.80 jr 2 Brett Siegal az 744.05 164.30 52.50 102.50 155.00 337.50

187.00 jr 1 *Troy Tyler az 1008.60 182.20 65.00 172.50 237.50 457.50

250.20 jr 1 *Ryan Dohrendorf az 1151.90 238.70 77.50 165.00 242.50 522.50

280.00 jr 1 Matt Hendrix az 1003.09 263.40 62.50 157.50 220.00 455.00

Pure

227.00 p 1 *Glenn Adams az 1047.19 220.00 60.00 135.00 195.00 475.00

280.00 p 1 Eric Rowe az 253.53 261.00 70.00 -182.50 -112.50 115.00
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Power Sports

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Women's BP Only

170.80 wbpm5 1 *Pamela Carter az 159.83 162.70 0.00 72.50 72.50 72.50

170.80 wcm5 1 Pamela Carter az 93.70 162.70 42.50 0.00 42.50 42.50

138.80 wjr 1 *Dana Bair az 352.74 134.30 27.50 47.50 75.00 160.00

Powerlifting

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Intermediate

187.00 int 1 *Mike O'neal az 1570.78 185.40 287.50 150.00 437.50 712.50

205.00 int 1 Jon Marshal az 1554.24 203.80 282.50 170.00 452.50 705.00

Junior

154.30 jr 1 Gerald Brink az 1102.30 152.80 182.50 102.50 285.00 500.00

Masters-1

205.00 m1 1 Gary Schuster nm 1201.51 199.80 207.50 132.50 340.00 545.00

250.20 m1 1 Greg Fizer az 1421.97 249.40 230.00 155.00 385.00 645.00

Masters-2

154.30 m2 1 Lance Jan Hunen az 881.84 153.60 130.00 85.00 215.00 400.00

170.80 m2 1 Terry Flynn az 892.86 166.90 137.50 97.50 235.00 405.00

187.00 m2 1 Paul Gerber az 1008.60 186.50 162.50 112.50 275.00 457.50

205.00 m2 1 Joe Plasentilla az 1504.64 203.30 240.00 177.50 417.50 682.50

Masters-3

154.30 m3 1 Richard Gicumb az 903.89 146.80 145.00 95.00 240.00 410.00

187.00 m3 1 Dean Harvey az 986.56 182.20 137.50 107.50 245.00 447.50

Masters-5 (pure)

170.80 m5 1 Terry Flynn az 892.86 166.90 137.50 97.50 235.00 405.00

170.80 m5 2 Richard Wurzback az 716.50 163.50 125.00 67.50 192.50 325.00

187.00 m5 1 Paul Gerber az 1008.60 186.50 162.50 112.50 275.00 457.50

205.00 m5 1 Joe Plasentilla az 1504.64 203.30 240.00 177.50 417.50 682.50

205.00 m5 2 Gary Schuster nm 1201.51 199.80 207.50 132.50 340.00 545.00

205.00 m5 3 John Kordich az 970.02 203.70 160.00 107.50 267.50 440.00

Natural

250.20 n 1 Anthony Cisneros az 1647.94 238.00 277.50 182.50 460.00 747.50
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Pure

127.80 p x Michael Scaletta az 0.00 126.70 120.00 -107.50 12.50 12.50

138.80 p 1 Jimmy Hillis az 964.51 133.60 150.00 105.00 255.00 437.50

170.80 p 1 Michael Brown az 1262.13 163.90 207.50 125.00 332.50 572.50

170.80 p 2 William Hirschfeld az 1085.77 165.20 182.50 112.50 295.00 492.50

187.00 p 1 Paul Gerber az 1008.60 186.50 162.50 112.50 275.00 457.50

205.00 p 1 Jon Marshal az 1554.24 203.80 282.50 170.00 452.50 705.00

205.00 p 2 Klaus Schreyer az 1499.13 204.90 277.50 160.00 437.50 680.00

205.00 p 3 Rob Turner az 1427.48 204.50 252.50 187.50 440.00 647.50

227.00 p 1 Jody Blais az 1399.92 212.30 247.50 152.50 400.00 635.00

227.00 p 2 David Muro az 1328.27 217.70 200.00 142.50 342.50 602.50

280.00 p 1 Kevin Jones az 1714.08 279.20 295.00 187.50 482.50 777.50

315.00 p 1 *Mike Adelmann az 1956.58 290.00 340.00 230.00 570.00 887.50

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Pure Novice

127.80 pn x Michael Scaletta az 0.00 126.70 120.00 -107.50 12.50 0.00

170.80 pn 1 Richard Galvan jr az 1251.11 167.50 200.00 137.50 337.50 567.50

170.80 pn 2 William Hirschfeld az 1085.77 165.20 182.50 112.50 295.00 492.50

187.00 pn 1 *John Pena az 1432.99 181.00 250.00 172.50 422.50 650.00

187.00 pn 2 Paul Gerber az 1008.60 186.50 162.50 112.50 275.00 457.50

205.00 pn 1 Jim Allison az 1554.24 199.70 270.00 177.50 447.50 705.00

227.00 pn 1 Dan Wade az 1537.71 227.00 265.00 177.50 442.50 697.50

250.20 pn 1 Brent Thurber az 1537.71 246.50 262.50 185.00 447.50 697.50

280.00 pn 1 Kenneth Mayeda az 1278.67 261.60 227.50 147.50 375.00 580.00

280.00 pn x Eric Rowe az 0.00 261.00 235.00 -182.50 52.50 52.50

Sub Masters-1

127.80 sm1 x Michael Scaletta az 0.00 126.70 120.00 -107.50 12.50 0.00

170.80 sm1 1 Kevin Cunningham az 1234.58 170.80 200.00 160.00 360.00 560.00

170.80 sm1 2 William Hirschfeld az 1085.77 165.20 182.50 112.50 295.00 492.50

205.00 sm1 1 Rob Turner az 1477.08 204.50 252.50 187.50 440.00 670.00

205.00 sm1 2 Jonathan Wiseman az 1460.55 199.50 262.50 150.00 412.50 662.50

227.00 sm1 1 Dan Wade az 1537.71 227.00 265.00 177.50 442.50 697.50

280.00 sm1 1 Kenneth Mayeda az 1278.67 261.60 227.50 147.50 375.00 580.00

Sub Masters-2

205.00 sm2 1 *Algin Brooks az 1576.29 193.30 282.50 150.00 432.50 715.00

205.00 sm2 2 Klaus Schreyer az 1499.13 204.90 277.50 160.00 437.50 680.00

250.20 sm2 1 Anthony Cisneros az 1647.94 238.00 277.50 182.50 460.00 747.50

250.20 sm2 2 Ken Williams nm 1410.94 238.80 245.00 190.00 435.00 640.00

Teenage

187.00 t 1 Ronny Hudson az 1151.90 183.70 210.00 105.00 315.00 522.50

Womens Junior

101.40 wjr 1 Lorina Titus az 385.81 71.80 72.50 32.50 105.00 175.00

Women's Pure

138.80 wp 1 Kelly Jensen az 534.62 131.70 100.00 42.50 142.50 242.50
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Women's Pure Novice

119.00 wpn 1 Lori Motola az 446.43 116.00 77.50 37.50 115.00 202.50

138.80 wpn 1 *Kelly Jensen az 534.62 131.70 100.00 42.50 142.50 242.50

Bench Press Only

Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Intermediate

227.00 int 1 Charles Lujan az 391.32 227.00 0.00 177.50 177.50 177.50

315.00 int 1 Kevin Farley az 440.92 284.90 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

205.00 int 1 Craig Ford wy 352.74 199.30 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00

Junior

187.00 jr 1 Jason Golec az 352.74 185.80 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00

170.80 jr 1 Louis Bailey az 275.58 166.90 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

Masters-1

315.00 m1 1 Tom Manno az 507.06 291.60 0.00 230.00 230.00 230.00

205.00 m1 1 Gary Schuster nm 292.11 199.80 0.00 132.50 132.50 132.50

Masters-2

227.00 m2 1 Ramero Zarate ca 385.81 219.30 0.00 175.00 175.00 175.00

205.00 m2 1 Joe Plasentilla az 391.32 203.30 0.00 177.50 177.50 177.50

Masters-3

187.00 m3 1 Gerald Homer az 336.20 186.90 0.00 152.50 152.50 152.50

154.30 m3 1 John Lopez az 181.88 149.20 0.00 82.50 82.50 82.50

205.00 m3 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Masters-4

170.80 m4 1 Homer Miller az 60.63 162.10 0.00 27.50 27.50 27.50

Masters-5 (pure)

205.00 m5 1 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Natural

170.80 n 1 Rob Clairy az 292.11 168.50 0.00 132.50 132.50 132.50

227.00 n 1 * Steve Knox az 429.90 217.00 0.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

315.00 n 1 Tom Manno az 507.06 291.60 0.00 230.00 230.00 230.00

227.00 n 2 Charles Lujan az 391.32 227.00 0.00 177.50 177.50 177.50

227.00 n 3 James Chavez az 380.29 225.30 0.00 172.50 172.50 172.50

227.00 n 4 Brandt Lens az 352.74 224.50 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00
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Wt.Cl. Meet Bench Power Pl. <..... Name .....> St. Tl. Lbs. B.W.TSquat-1Best SQ Best BP Sub Tl >Total<

Pure

187.00 p 1 Mike Stainbrook az 275.58 182.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

127.80 p x Michael Scaletta az 0.00 126.70 0.00 -107.50 -107.50 -107.50

170.80 p x Rick Elingson az -303.13 162.20 0.00 -137.50 -137.50 -137.50

250.20 p 1 *Manuel Maestas az 501.55 243.20 0.00 227.50 227.50 227.50

315.00 p 1 Tom Manno az 507.06 291.60 0.00 230.00 230.00 230.00

227.00 p 1 Charles Lujan az 391.32 227.00 0.00 177.50 177.50 177.50

227.00 p 2 James Chavez az 380.29 225.30 0.00 172.50 172.50 172.50

205.00 p 1 Craig Ford wy 352.74 199.30 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00

250.20 p 2 Patrick Morris az 341.71 238.00 0.00 155.00 155.00 155.00

205.00 p 2 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Pure Novice

187.00 pn 1 *John Pena az 380.29 181.00 0.00 172.50 172.50 172.50

170.80 pn 1 Louis Bailey az 275.58 166.90 0.00 125.00 125.00 125.00

205.00 pn 1 Roland Walker az 374.78 191.80 0.00 170.00 170.00 170.00

250.20 pn 1 Thomas Munson az 413.36 250.20 0.00 187.50 187.50 187.50

205.00 pn 2 Earl Evatt az 281.09 205.00 0.00 127.50 127.50 127.50

Sub Masters-1

170.80 sm1 1 *Kevin Cunningham az 352.74 170.80 0.00 160.00 160.00 160.00

170.80 sm1 2 Rob Clairy az 292.11 168.50 0.00 132.50 132.50 132.50

227.00 sm1 1 Steve Knox az 429.90 217.00 0.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

205.00 sm1 1 Rob Turner az 413.36 204.50 0.00 187.50 187.50 187.50

250.20 sm1 1 Patrick Eville az 440.92 250.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

227.00 sm1 2 James Chavez az 380.29 225.30 0.00 172.50 172.50 172.50

Sub Masters-2

170.80 sm2 1 Mark Yates az 303.13 169.80 0.00 137.50 137.50 137.50

250.20 sm2 1 Ken Williams nm 418.87 238.80 0.00 190.00 190.00 190.00

250.20 sm2 2 Thomas Munson az 413.36 250.20 0.00 187.50 187.50 187.50

Women's Teenage BP

170.80 t x Terena Ahlers az 0.00 166.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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